3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 06JAN2012 | YY | SX
CUMBE REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T Ten 13076097 oo e T os
C ECR-20-013853 285EP2020 | TB RK
21513231 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2151323-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151323-1 C CERM AT NG LNTT MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151323-2 C TERMINATING UNLT PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2151323-1 C ool e T MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151323-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151323-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |2 03 mm [ 0801 F : N 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
INSUL |6.35 mm [.250] 0 - t ] -] - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTLONS () - -] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
408-35047 R 2119082-1  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i | | - | 2119580 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1739
TERMINAL NAME: DIA . 4MM SOCKET CONTACT - w - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH " |TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - Lt - | - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
4.55-5.31 mm [.179-.209 IN] 6.00mm MAX [.236 IN MAX] - Lt - | - | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 ’l 22}
- - ] 3\ - tlr ] -] - ] 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN
XEEMQQ%[QN o : N 9937111~ PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
SPECIFICATION - - i - 1 1 - - 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
: N 1752353-3  [GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ SEAL INSULATION : N 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE — |REF|REF|REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
962952 | 9629522 963243~ | 1.4-2.0 R 2844908-1  |[SCREW, LOCKING 199
R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198
R 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
\ f R [-2119791-0 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
%;% Fgl EWF;IWNQEGHT %Eg%gmg?ggwwg R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
00 0 05 L 0aerl 000 ;o 22l 2] 2|2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
0 75 U4 0 05 1 055 000 . | R 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
0 50mm? e 0 05 1 0504/ 000 5 g R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
N - e 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
[ 1] a4l el a] 4] 4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-2l 2] 2] 2-2168083-6 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 153
R 1803382-2  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND : | - L 148
T : : w N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-] I 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -] I 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. H T T T IR RN I 1803602-1 [SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25 IE
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE —ptpr gttt reiioedobor JSUPPORT, TERMINAL 1 34
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2l 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. ¥WARN T NG oo e e 2 2| 3-2844962-2 |[SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
/5\ MUST BE FED OFF OF SLOT ON CARRIER STRIP. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE aEEEEE R RN 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/8. CRIMP HEITGHT REFERENCE - N L 495065-5 | SPALER, CRINPEA 128
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T T R e e gf
A APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD THE CRIMP TQQLING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTIQN SHEET FQR - 0 0 1 1 2 2 1-18028-7 WAS)HER, FLAT, R7E6 M4 ) 120
4As BEEN ADJUSTED T0 CORRECT HEIOHT AT QUALIFICATION PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T T T T T T 2ess [sTRIeeER, SIDE R B
N - e 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R -356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
N - e 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - [t e ] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Nt 22 b v ] 9-1333204-4 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
R 8-240641-5 |SPACER 1T
R 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 2380111 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 2 ] 2-1803019-2 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
N2l 2] 2-456405-8 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ST7-72(-71-52-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS0CEZOTT — T
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(E;i?LEY OgOCEZOWW % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 090CE201 1 [namME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION R o S Lo
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e 01| 00779 (@2 151303 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

jol

‘i&&l 3.1 REF O
T REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF e = 8 0+0 5
- \\WEI’REF

SEE DETAIL A=

A

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

o — SR

— 19.0£0.5

180)REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o CHX‘YIN 2:2;&2211 C%éééégj ;E C?ngec*‘v;;yw7wo5—36os
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAILEY e
ATLANTTIC VERSITON mm S TR Ocean Side Feed
I PLC + App\ lcator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§%E::}§Ei L AORTTET -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i : S DR e
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WTERIL e . Al 00779 [C=2151323
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET ? OFA REVC
I ean R et SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ ) PAC I F IC VERS ION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151323-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151323-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151323-7 3 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7F TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL [6.35 mm [.250] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 A
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: DIA 4MM SOCKET CONTACT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = 7 ITERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
— - 2119082-1 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
Lo Sl L9 209 T 0. 00mm MAL L. 256 [N MAKS T [ 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
TN e HHaene N - [ 0 [ 1| 2119083-1 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
SPECIFICATION )
- - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ “ 1 1 | - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SEAL INSULAITTON - |REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE ’
o S0 Ve -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- | 4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
T - S o TerTnr e 1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 41
=] B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
ST/E T mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING . - —
R 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
| 00mmZ 1.43+¢/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 4.3 -] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
g-ggmmg |.34+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 5.0 - 455888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
o l.26%/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] >. 8 -] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
v ] 1| 1-2119791-0 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
L 1] - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N -] 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
A B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS |2 ] 2| 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 53
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SN 1603582-2  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 20
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 T 1803602-1 [SCR_BASC_ RoRS (M8 % 257 K
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE —p v p Teireedse 1 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
@EEE%%Q%?RWVH%E gﬁ@ﬁ%éEiPé[[gi%)EA%&OﬁLE é?EEBTMENT MAY BE - ? ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
‘ CWARNTNG ~ | 2 ] 2| 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/5\ MUST BE FED OFF OF SLOT ON CARRIER STRIP. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B T e <
: - 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
. Bg%ﬁ@gNﬁpE?éf§ggoggHERWISE FORGUE VALUES SRALL BE USED PER SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
ﬂ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD SE DPENE S GREA L TRAN T AL LR A LA DAVADE T e oo P of T bel. M R =
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR “letce 1-16026-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS w 1 1 ;H:g;;l NEEETRSH%?E "teD @
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
B [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - | 1] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - [ 3187071 TLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1] 1 |1 ] 9-1333204-4 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
B 8-240641-5 |SPACER 7
B 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N -] ] 2380111 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
I 1 | 1 ] 2-1803019-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0O 3
N 2-456405-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T 18808 02cT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZATION | DWN 090CE201 O S
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION \( ) \( I N TE Coﬂﬂec* VI “’y
CHK 090CE201 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 090CE201 1 [namME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
Lre % ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egitg . APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LES . A 1| 00779 [@=2151323 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e C
P 4805 REV S1ARZ000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




CEED TYPE
MECHANITCAL
@ =j4 ) //<:>RH
O

S REF% —1

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= =—8.0£0.5

F
[ [ e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

$ a0 L BB du}MF

35.58£0.05

ﬂz

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

///’i’MF
| |

eaHEF ng_

==

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

090CEZ20 11

TIE BTERURCT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL 116 ENG INEFA (NG oRoaniZaTion | DWN o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN > TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHK 090CE2011 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS G.BAILEY
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 090CE201 1 [namME ‘
mm B — Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e X Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg S
MATER AL BT ] = e - A ‘ 00779 @:2151 373
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



